

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 716, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with “making” in line 35 down through “contingency;” in line 36.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments (SB0716/466886/1), in line 9 of Amendment No. 3, after “YEARS;” insert “AND”.

On page 8 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 12 of Amendment No. 9, after “COMMISSION” insert a semicolon.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 27, strike “AND”.

On page 9 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 10, strike “\$1,500,000” and substitute “\$500,000”.

On page 15 of the Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments, in line 5 of Amendment No. 14, strike “OF AN INSURER”; and in line 12, after “POLICY” insert “OR CONTRACT”.

In the bill, on page 15 in line 22, and on page 25 in line 4, in each instance, strike “\$1,400,000” and substitute “\$1,700,000”.

On page 26 of the bill, in lines 20 and 22, in each instance, strike “four” and substitute “three”.

On page 27 of the bill, in line 18, strike “; and” and substitute a period.